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H*2059 (Rat #0021, Act #0009 of 1983) General Bill, By S.R. Foster, P. Freeman, J.C. Hayes, Kirsh and E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Act 163 of 1977, as amended, relating to the Education Finance Act of 1977, so as to provide that the time
for submitting certain reports of school districts to the State Board of Education shall be made no later than September
fifteenth of each year instead of August fifteenth of each year.

12/06/82
12/06/82
01/11/83
01/11/83
01/26/83
01/27/83
02/01/83
02/02/83
02/03/83
02/03/83
02/16/83
02/17/83
02/17/83
02/22/83
03/10/83
03/14/83
03/14/83
03/14/83
03/16/83

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
Introduced and read first time HJ-191

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-191
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-504
Debate adjourned HJ-541

Read second time HJ-570

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-619

Introduced and read first time SJ-323

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-323

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-466

Read second time SJ-490

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-490
Read third time and enrolled SJ-512

Ratified R 21

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/14/83

Act No. 9

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



