

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*2059 (Rat #0021, Act #0009 of 1983) General Bill, By S.R. Foster, P. Freeman, J.C. Hayes, Kirsh and E.C. Stoddard

A Bill to amend Act 163 of 1977, as amended, relating to the Education Finance Act of 1977, so as to provide that the time for submitting certain reports of school districts to the State Board of Education shall be made no later than September fifteenth of each year instead of August fifteenth of each year.

12/06/82	House	Prefiled
12/06/82	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-191
01/11/83	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-191
01/26/83	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-504
01/27/83	House	Debate adjourned HJ-541
02/01/83	House	Read second time HJ-570
02/02/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-619
02/03/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-323
02/03/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-323
02/16/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-466
02/17/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-490
02/17/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-490
02/22/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-512
03/10/83		Ratified R 21
03/14/83		Signed By Governor
03/14/83		Effective date 03/14/83
03/14/83		Act No. 9
03/16/83		Copies available